TABLE 2-3

Standards for Selected Organic Compounds,

Metals, and Inorganic Compounds

San Fernando Valley Groundwater Monitoring Program

Constituent Federal Primary MCL (ug/L) California Primary MCL (ug/L)

Volatile Organic Chemicals

Benzene 5.0 1.0
Carbon tetrachloride 5.0 0.5
Chlorobenzene 100.0 30.0
1,1-Dichloroethane - 5.0
1,2-Dichloroethane 5.0 0.5
1,1-Dichloroethylene 7.0 6.0
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 70.0 6.0
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 100.0 10.0
1,2-Dichloropropane 5.0 5.0
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene - 0.5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene - 0.5
Methylene chloride 5.0 --
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane -- 1.0
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE) 5.0 5.0
Total THMs 100.0 -
Toluene 1000.0 -
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 200.0 200.0
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 5.0 32.0
Trichloroethylene (TCE) 5.0 5.0
Vinyl Chloride 2.0 0.5
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TABLE 2-3

Standards for Selected Organic Compounds,

Metals, and Inorganic Compounds

San Fernando Valley Groundwater Monitoring Program

Constituent

Federal Primary MCL

California Primary MCL

Semivolatile Organic Chemicals

Benzo(a)pyrene (PAH)

Bis 2-ethylhexl)pthalate
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Carbofuran

Hexachlorobenzene
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene
Pentachlorophenol
Pentachloronitrobenzene (Terrachlor)
Polychlorinated bipheyls (PCBs)
Simazine

Toxaphene

SFO\Tabel2~2.xIs\003670991

0.2
6.0
600.0
75.0
70.0
40.0
1.0
50.0
1.0

0.5
4.0
3.0

0.2
4.0
600.0
5.0
70.0
18.0
1.0
50.0
1.0
09°
0.5
4.0
3.0
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TABLE 2-3

Standards for Selected Organic Compounds,

Metals, and Inorganic Compounds

San Fernando Valley Groundwater Monitoring Program

Constituent

Federal Primary MCL (ug/L)

California Primary MCL (ug/L)

Metals

Aluminum (secondary)
Antimony
Arsenic (interim)
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium (total)
Copper

Lead

Mercury

Nickel

Selenium

Zinc (secondary)

Inorganics

Chloride (secondary)
Sulfate (secondary)
Total Dissolved Solids
Nitrate (as NOg)

200.0
6.0
50.0
4.0
5.0
100.0
1000.0
15.0
2.0
100.0
50.0
5000.0

(mg/L)

250.0

250.0
500.0

U.S. EPA. 1994. Drinking Water Standards and Health Advisories Table, Revised July 1994.

California Drinking Water Standards, Action Levels, and Unregulated Chemicals Requiring Monitoring, California

Department of Health Services, June 1999.
Mg/L = micrograms per liter
mg/L = milligrams per liter

2 California DHS Action Level
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